TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM787850

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K12 Management, Inc.		01/09/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stride, Inc.	
Street Address:	11720 Plaza America Drive, 9th Floor	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5059085	DON'T GO UNSEEN
Serial Number:	97421900	PRECRUITMENT
Registration Number:	5730266	TALLO
Registration Number:	5796136	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** Susan Piascik Christoff

Address Line 1: ​1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 311456-20000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley		
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=K12 MANAGEMENT TO STRIDE INC. US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0545 source=K12 MANAGEMENT TO STRIDE INC. US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0546

Trademark Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, K12 Management, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark filings identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Stride, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 11720 Plaza America Drive, 9th Floor, Reston, Virginia, 20190, desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective as of the last signature date shown below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date specified below.

K12 Management, Inc.

ру._____

Name: Vincent W. Mathis

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: January 9, 2023

Stride, I

Name: Vincent W. Mathis

Title: EVP, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: January 9, 2023

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Status
DON'T GO UNSEEN	United States	U.S. Reg. No. 5059085	Registered
PRECRUITMENT	United States	U.S. App. No. 97421900	Pending
TALLO	United States	U.S. Reg. No. 5730266	Registered
(<u>©</u>)	United States	U.S. Reg. No. 5796136	Registered

272951486 v2

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0548